Series A Preferred Shares (the "Series A Preferred"). 

Ranking: Senior to the Series Seed Preferred Stock of the 
Corporation (the "Seed Preferred") and the shares of 
common stock of the Corporation (the "Common 
Stock"). 

Amount of the offering: USD 2,250,000 (Two Million Two Hundred and Fifty 
Thousand Dollars). 

Price per share: The number of shares of Series A Preferred to be 
issued and the value per share of Series A Preferred 
shall be determined prior to the closing of this 
investment — but shall result in the % of ownership of 
the Corporation outlined below.